
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/11/25 at
5:05:04 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

8,365  Last reported odometer reading

2021 FORD BRONCO

BADLANDS ADVANCED

VIN: 1FMEE5DH7MLA87948
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.3L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Jb1X95ydTkVltomLls_1TFdyyWSJZPdo9p_wtHqSVM8oPbdbXuj-Lgk4OA09kgPIfeFUjRNGeTJRMmPOzN7x4dYzxpVwPba5UZrScNe7OXDg0PrZe8CcgtSrfRdJoRo6iwZUownL2lQ3-mCknwlrOOKUn425fT9upi6gag96i3VfWiX5qC2C91JGFzdJ6ECyyRI6Zo8ykjkYWFlXR5GC4cj676ktkmQ0NfM3sLCQf6DM8zKCdWwEJ5UJQbsJPb9aqN0eeoUQmPwiUHPtStAw_A3aF3DfYtQY7sqjM9A5QFu4EyrlCRVX8mUkROLkKCqmprCj49rZjqbTTha2zBgYTXdmlA0bT_VuTb5c9cnxn2x4X-qCv9Z-Q1XFWP44t6fZUyS6Iqfg.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,701 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/05/2021 Gary Yeomans Ford
Daytona Beach, FL

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo. 7 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 2,701/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 7,060 8,365

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/_pXCeyl5TxrccYSXif6l3h0FozLtlqglKNAKG7bTu8iMqzUKhhGWxwtY9rA0j93NShV_F6tNIML33B5WiVzZUzOc5bzU6I4l8_kdBcQmOOB9X-acUNC1RirWZOsBF743QGCpmLq9RnfA6nd3dQpiHdevtxzAspRPAPCCCF-JuBt6LyMwDLNVAGDESly15weOvhp4iLzfl9AeHGfULb-hdsgK1o7hD5PHiJ2-_1xnR0UGkNsW8nhN-W4y-WCW_F4ktW1REkP76zOprA4MLzugJ02fkYwmtBz9JXh7Op5DzPDjGPjiiymIWHXgmLI-uLfxBZOGGz4cB-GZ9XI7cRW5OB1iEiPGSWKm3vhkFmzaAGss_B36O7g0z8fyaQy6IKAvPB85Zg1mfq-t1eo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Aab_o5NMvTL10m3s3FHpFiUgTaQzpVsMGCTVbKr2RIFfOGhbSfGBpDoGGFNKdVUv4E4y_5Kj006FOmZ0d0eD1B34JY2yuvVxpwX-efcu0fpK7qzatPplLH9I1_hk5Ztbr2KF2jcqP7XcMlyVaCW7mOWlNp5Nu-bVsU1NvEqN8fYWSAlTJ1976gtPOn1-50Nvx4-0JdGW4WMyQ_-FY3Xn5KXDo27G6vHasCcHTtGew1TTFBx9Bq2u6OuORHEGRQVLNlJ-De2k0jwJ8ptm7JOtJDAiRipNmbQ39UQw-1RhkliTY3sNGF9PPGuwSpNRWBMPNj_q53OIuejdR3oUl1BZI4B4xxAldH-X-WIj5L-r2YbrX21tUk9576JpImG-WMhyY4bPQIo8Jlduaic.cfx


866-200-3038
garyyeomansford.com

4.7 / 5.0

2,332 Verified Reviews

25,265
Customer
Favorites

10/26/2021 4 Gary Yeomans Ford
Daytona Beach, FL
866-200-3038
garyyeomansford.com

4.7 / 5.0

2,332 Verified Reviews

25,265
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

10/27/2021 190 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach Gardens, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/28/2021 Gary Yeomans Ford
Daytona Beach, FL
866-200-3038
garyyeomansford.com

4.7 / 5.0

2,332 Verified Reviews

25,265
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

12/22/2021 1,961 Weber Wheel Alignment
West Palm Beach, FL
561-585-4886

4.7 / 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

61 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Tires rotated

12/23/2022 5,168 Mullinax Ford of West
Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-845-2900
mullinaxfordwestpalm.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

966 Verified Reviews

11,096
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

02/17/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach Gardens, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



10/04/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V598
Recall #23S48 REPLACE REAR VIEW
CAMERA
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

11/09/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Palm Beach, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/29/2024 Mullinax Ford of West
Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-845-2900
mullinaxfordwestpalm.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

966 Verified Reviews

11,096
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/07/2024 7,060 Starling Buick GMC of
Stuart
Stuart, FL
772-408-9450
starlingbuickgmcstuart.c
om/

4.6 / 5.0

577 Verified Reviews

5,191
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/07/2024 Starling Buick GMC of
Stuart

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-
-

-

Description: YOU MAY INTERMITTENTLY EXPERIENCE A REAR CAMERA BLUE OR BLACK
IMAGE ON THE SYNC SCREEN WHEN THE VEHICLE IS PLACED IN REVERSE. ONCE
DISPLAYED, THE REAR CAMERA BLUE OR BLACK IMAGE MAY PERSIST FOR THE
REMAINDER OF THE IGNITION ON CYCLE. ONCE PRESENT, THE ISSUE IS LIKELY TO
REOCCUR ON SUBSEQUENT KEY CYCLES

THE LOSS OF THE REAR CAMERA IMAGE, WHILE IN REVERSE, INCREASES THE RISK OF A
CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE REAR VIEW CAMERA FREE OF CHARGE
PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Stuart, FL
772-408-9450
starlingbuickgmcstuart.c
om/

4.6 / 5.0

577 Verified Reviews

5,191
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/19/2024 7,068 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jupiter, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/20/2024 7,110 Starling Buick GMC of
Stuart
Stuart, FL
772-408-9450
starlingbuickgmcstuart.c
om/

4.6 / 5.0

577 Verified Reviews

5,191
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/10/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jupiter, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

01/21/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V025
Recall #25S01 REAR SHOCK
ABSORBER EXTERNAL RESERVOIR
CORROSION
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Learn more about this recall

01/25/2025 8,364 Arrigo Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram West Palm
West Palm Beach, FL
855-695-7390
arrigochryslerdodgejeepr
amofwestpalmbeach.co
m

4.4 / 5.0

1,218 Verified Reviews

17,274
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/31/2025 8,365 Elder Ford of Tampa
Tampa, FL
813-321-1234
elderfordoftampa.com

4.5 / 5.0

352 Verified Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/03/2025 Stellantis Certified Dealer
West Palm Beach, FL

Offered for sale as a Stellantis Go
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

02/13/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Blue

05/12/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V315
Recall #25S49 REAR CAMERA
SCREEN SOFTWARE UPDATE
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE THAT THE REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS
MAY EXPERIENCE CORROSION BETWEEN THE EXTERNAL RESERVOIR MOUNTING FLANGE
AND THE DAMPER BODY, RESULTING IN POSSIBLE SEPARATION OF THE EXTERNAL
RESERVOIR. CUSTOMERS MAY EXPERIENCE A BOUNCY RIDE, NOISE, OR LEAKING FLUID
NEAR THE REAR WHEELS PRIOR TO THE DETACHMENT OF AN EXTERNAL RESERVOIR.

IF A REAR SHOCK ABSORBER EXTERNAL RESERVOIR SEPARATES FROM THE VEHICLE, IT
CAN CREATE A POTENTIAL ROAD HAZARD FOR OTHER ROAD USERS, INCREASING THE
RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS, AS NECESSARY FREE
OF CHARGE. PARTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY IS WORKING TO
PROVIDE PARTS FOR THIS REPAIR. WHEN THE REMEDY BECOMES AVAILABLE, FORD
MOTOR COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU VIA MAIL TO SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT
WITH YOUR DEALER FOR REPAIRS TO BE COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE. THE REMEDY IS
ANTICIPATED TO BE AVAILABLE Q3 2025.

-

-

-
-

-



Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

06/11/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE INFOTAINMENT SCREEN MAY FREEZE FOLLOWED BY
A BLACK SCREEN AND A SYSTEM REBOOT. IF THIS OCCURS DURING A BACKING EVENT,
THE REAR-VIEW IMAGE MAY BE FROZEN, MISSING, OR DELAYED.

A FROZEN REAR-VIEW CAMERA DISPLAY AN IMAGE WHILE IN REVERSE CAN CREATE A
FALSE REPRESENTATION OF WHERE THE VEHICLE IS RELATIVE TO ITS SURROUNDINGS,
INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: WHEN THE REMEDY IS AVAILABLE, FORD MOTOR COMPANY WILL SEND A
LETTER TO INFORM YOU TO CONTACT YOUR DEALER TO SCHEDULE A REPAIR. THE
REMEDY IS ANTICIPATED TO BE AVAILABLE IN THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2025.

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/11/25 5:05:04 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

